
EVENTS 2024 
WINTERGREEN GOLF COURSE SCHEDULE

OPENING DAY 
Friday May 3  

(Weather Dependent)

CAPTAINS CUP 
Season Start

LADIES NIGHT START 
Wednesday May 29

MEN’S NIGHT START 
Thursday May 30

OPENING SCRAMBLE 
Saturday May 25

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP 
Weekend July 27 & 28

MEMBER GUEST 
Sunday August 11

CHALLENGE & WONDER CUP 
Weekend August 24 & 25

LADIES WIND UP 
Wednesday August 28

MEN’S WIND UP 
Thursday August 29

FRIDAY NIGHT 9 & DINE 
TBD

GREEN AERATION 
Monday September 9

AGM 
Sunday October 6  

(TBD)

MEMBER & STAFF APPRECIATION 
Monday October 14

CLOSING DAY 
Monday October 14


